WE, the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, in pursuance of the Acts relating to Her Majesty's Post Office, and in exercise of all powers enabling us in this behalf, do by this Warrant, made on the representation of Her Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his signing the same), and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare as follows:—

1. This Warrant may be cited as the Inland Post Warrant, 1892 Amendment Warrant (No. 4).



<sup>†</sup> This warrant was gazetted on July 7, 1893.

2. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Inland Post Warrant, 1892 \* (hereinafter referred to as "the principal warrant"), and all warrants amending the same.

3. There shall be added to clause 58 of the principal Warrant

after sub-clause 3 the following sub-clauses, viz.:—

(4) containing or bearing any fictitious: postage stamp, that is to say, any fac-simile or imitation or representation of any stamp for denoting any rate or duty of postage.

(5) purporting to be prepaid with any postage stamp which has been previously used to prepay any other postal

packet.

4. This Warrant shall come into operation on the first day of August, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three.

Dated this first day of July, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three.

Thomas E. Ellis,
W. A. McArthur,
Two of the Commissioners of Her
Majesty's Treasury.
Arnold Morley.
Her Majesty's Postmaster-General.

Published in "Statutory Rules and Orders, 1892," pp. 684-707.